
 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Due to the new government guidelines any visitors coming into the school 

building must wear a face covering.  

 

Reading Café 

The reading café is open every Friday at 8.00am in the hall. Every week we invite 

a different year group to attend. There are crepes/waffles and refreshments to 

purchase whilst you read with your child. This Friday 3rd December is Year 3 & 4. 

We look forward to seeing you there. 

             

 

After School Clubs 

After school clubs will be finishing on Thursday 9th December. New clubs will be 

organised in the new term. 

Photo Day 

We have a new date for school photos which is now Monday 24th January. If your 

child has PE on a Monday please send them into school in their school uniform as 

normal.  

Ravens Academy Newsletter 

 

Dear Parents 

We are very much hoping that we will be able to have you 

in school during the last week of term for the KS1 and 

EYFS performances. If government or DFE guidance 

changes before the planned dates, we will still do 

something, but the likelihood is that in the event of stricter 

Covid regulations, the children will sing some Christmas 

songs outside for you to listen to. We are waiting for 

updated guidance over the weekend and will have more 

information for you at the beginning of next week.  

Mrs V Rose, Principal 

 

 



 

Children finish for the Christmas break on Friday 17th December at 1:15pm.   

Upcoming Events  

Christmas Super Prize Competition 

We are giving you the chance to win an Xbox One Series S console. 

Tickets are £1 per strip at the school office. 

 

Parents/Carers are invited to attend our festive events. There will be 

raffles at every event. Tickets for the raffle to be purchased on entry 

and draws will take place at the end of each performance. 

Christmas Dinner & Christmas jumper day. 

10th December – Children to wear Christmas jumper instead of their 

Ravens jumper/cardigan for a £1 donation. 

10th December – Christmas dinner day. Children to order Christmas 

dinner on the day which will be paid for by the school. No other dinner 

options available that day. If your child will not eat a Christmas dinner 

please provide a packed lunch for them on that day. 

Festive Fayre - KS2 singing in the playground at 2:30pm on Friday 

10th December. Entrance from 2:15pm and can purchase festive 

treats and refreshments. 

KS1 – Singing - Monday 13th Dec at 2:15pm.  

KS1 – Singing - Tuesday 14th Dec at 2:15pm 

Reception Nativity Play – Wednesday 15th December at 2:15pm 

Reception Nativity Play – Thursday 16th December at 2:15pm 

          

 

 

 

 



 

 

Menu W/C 6th December Week 3 

 

 
 

Holiday Dates 2021-2022 

NON PUPIL DAYS                                                       

Tuesday 4th Jan 2022 

Friday 11th Feb 2022 

Friday 27th May 2022 

Friday 1st July 2022 
 

CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Pupils finish: Fri 17th Dec at 1:15pm 

Pupils Return: Weds 5th Jan 

 

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Pupils finish: Thur 10th Feb 

Pupils Return: Mon 21st Feb 

 

EASTER BREAK 

Pupils finish: Fri 1st Apr 

Pupils return: Tues 19th Apr 

 

MAY HALF TERM 

Pupils finish: Thurs 26th May 

Pupils return: Mon 6th June 

 

SUMMER HOLS 

Pupils finish Thurs 21st July 

 


